

WHERE'S MOOCH?

Terms and Conditions: Where's Mooch Competition

- This competition is undertaken by Waterfall Management Company (Pty) Ltd. ("Promoter" & "Sponsor"). These rules are the official rules of the competition ("Competition Rules"). The Competition Rules will govern and apply to this competition. By your participation in the competition, you agree that these Competition Rules will govern all aspects of your relationship with the competition, the agents or advisors connected to the competition and the Promoter and the Sponsor.
- 2. The competition will run for 8 weeks from Monday 14 June to Sunday 8 August 2021.
- 3. The competition consists of one entry per week for a period of 8 weeks.
- 4. Only one entry per person will be allowed per week.
- 5. Contestants with the most entries over the 8 week competition will go into a draw.
- 6. To qualify for the most entries, every entry must be submitted with the same contestant's details over the 8 weeks.
- 7. At the end of the competition, the winner will take home a prize of R5,000 cash. The prize cannot be substituted for other items.
- 8. Mechanics
 - a. The first clue will be communicated via the Go Waterfall App notifications as well as on the Community Portal on the first day of every week (Monday).
 - b. A second clue will follow on the Wednesday of every week via the Go Waterfall App notifications and the Community Portal.
 - c. Entries must be received by 23:59 on the last day of the same week (Sunday) to qualify.
 - d. The method of entry may differ every week. Details of each week's entry method will be communicated along with the weekly clue.
 - e. Mooch may be hiding in the following places: Go Waterfall; Community Portal; Waterall.co.za website and the common areas of Waterfall.
- 9. Eligibility and Participation
 - a. The competition is organised and undertaken by the Promoter.
 - b. Any person who is a director, member, business partner, employee or agent of or consultant to the Promoter is not eligible to participate in this competition.
 - c. The competition is open to all Waterfall residents.
- 10. Selection of the Prize Winner
 - a. Contestants with the most entries over the 8 week campaign will go into a draw.
 - b. The winner will be selected by lucky draw and notified telephonically.

- c. The winner may be requested to be photographed and to permit their photographs to be used in any marketing material for Waterfall; however, the winner has the right to decline.
- 11. General
 - a. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel or alter any aspect of the competition or the Competition Rules at any time in the Promoter's sole discretion and without any liability.
 - b. If a participant contravenes these Competition Rules, the participant may, in the Promoter's sole discretion, be disqualified.
 - c. The participants in this competition are aware and agree that in order for the Promoter to conduct this competition, the Promoter must collect and use the personal information obtained from the participants.
 - d. Any person who participates in this competition shall be deemed to have accepted the Competition Rules and agrees to be bound by them.
 - e. The laws of the Republic of South Africa shall govern this competition.

